RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE DOWNTOWN LEXINGTON PARTNERSHIP TO PRESENT PUBLIC EVENTS ON BEHALF OF, AND IN PARTNERSHIP WITH, LFUCG, INCLUDING LUMINATE LEXINGTON CHRISTMAS TREE LIGHTING, CHRISTMAS PARADE, AND THURSDAY NIGHT LIVE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a Memorandum of Understanding, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, between the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and the Downtown Lexington Partnership to present public events on behalf of, and in partnership with, LFUCG, including Luminate Lexington Christmas Tree Lighting, Christmas Parade, and Thursday Night Live.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST

CLERK OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1172-20 MJG X:\Cases\MAYOR\20-LE0002\LEG\00714452.DOCX